IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE ¥
SE/S of Long Green Pike, 630 fi. NE

centerline of Hydes Road ¥
11th Election District

3rd Councilmanic District *
(13109 Long Green Pike)

Karen E. & Karl J. Chavis
Petitioners -k
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DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

CASE NO. 04-175-A
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FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for

Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Karen E. and Karl J.

Chavis. The variance request is for property located at 13109 Long Green Pike in the Hydes area

of Baltimore County. The variance request is from Section 400.3 of the Baltimore County

Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit a proposed accessory building (detached garage) with

a height of 18 ft. in lieu of the maximum allowed height of 15 ft., and to amend the latest Final

Development Plan for “Burton”, Lot #73 only. The subject property and requested relief are

more particularly described on Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition for

Variance.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property

having been posted, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered

based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of

the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the

file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general

welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning

Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts

that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict



compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship ' .

upon the Petitioners.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the
requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County, this /() day of November, 2003, that a variance from Section 400.3 of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit a proposed accessory building (detached
garage) with a height of 18 f. in lieu of the maximum allowed height of 15 ft., and to amend the
latest Final Development Plan for “Burton”, Lot #73 only, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject,
however, to the following restriction which is a condition precedent to the relief granted herein:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt
of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time
is at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired, If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be
required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original
condition.

2. The Petitioners or subsequent ownets shall not allow or cause the garage to be used
for residential purposes.

3. When applying for a building permit, the site plan filed must reference this case and
set forth and address the restrictions. of this Order.

w
JOH)! V. MURPH
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY




Zoning Commissioner Baltimore County

Suite 405, County Courts Building
401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3868 » Fax: 410-887-3468

James T. Smith, Jr, County Executive
Lawrence E. Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner’

10
Novembet 5, 2003

Mr, & Mrs, Karl J. Chavis
13109 Long Green Pike
Hydes, Maryland 21082

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 04-175-A
Property: 13109 Long Green Pike

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Chavis:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The
administrative variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that any
party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the Department of
Permits & Development Management. If you require additional information concerning filing
an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

John V. Murphy

Deputy Zoning Commissioner
JVM:ra)
Enclosure

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Printed on Recycled Paper
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Petitior for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

ﬁ:rl'theprbpertylmmtcﬂat 13109 Long Green pinke'- . _
which is presently zoned RC X

(o i
This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersiﬂned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) G400 3 ) Bc= R_, +O Permf / afmfﬁﬁ D(
(XCQJQS;@N( Eu?lol?pz (_c}ldadqeg[ B&Ny"-’) with a he{ght o€ |2 fet inliev of +he

MOt Mo m &UBLJQ I/\efﬂh'f' ANE) ’Fft-{-) ondk o amend e lafect Final D{w:’uﬂmm(
P lﬁlﬁ *FM*BWW./ [.g.’f 13 on (t/ |

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zonihg law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. , |
 or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baitimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
s the subject of this Petition.

L_EM._WLSE 0 410-675-—4~411

Karl J Chavis H 410-592-9736.

Name - Type or Print | ) Name - Type or Print ; Z 2; . -

Signature Signature

Contract Purchaser/l.essee:

Karen E Chavis

Address F Telephone No. Name - Type or Print . |

I S Mgy b. Chaers

City | State Zip Code Signatdrfe |

Attorney For Petitioner: 13109 Long Green Pike Hydes - Md 21082
Address Telephone No.

Narne - Type or Print City | Stale Zin Code

— Representative to be Contacted:

oignature

Company Name

A7 AR . _ _ .

fﬁad"ﬂfﬁ'ﬂ g Telephone No. Address Telephone No.

- City © i " State Zip Code City State Zip Code
s : e A it mem %wm
A Publi aring having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it Is ordered by the Zoning Commissloner of Baltimore County,
thig y of . that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
reguid of Baitimore County and that the property be reposted
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. REV 1045/01
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Alﬁda“t in Support of Administrative Variance o~

The undersigned hereby affirms un«:lelJ the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore. County, a
follows: That the information herein ?Iven is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) |s!ar3
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 13109 Long Green Pike )

mafﬂﬂs
HYDES - Maryland 21082
Chy . State Zlp Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (Indicate: hardshlp or practical difficulty):

The roof pltches On | OUT existing dwelling are 10-12t's, 12-12's,

and 16-12's IE the roof line for our new garage had any less
phtch than a 10-12, it would not blend in with the architecture
of our home., This 1s the reason why we are asking for a three

foot variance. |

That the Affiant(s) cknuwiedge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and thay be reguired to provicle additional information.

| ’
~ 9 ¢
L !
LI ¥ B . h'a, ' MM&&W

Signature Signature

H_Ka¥l_iﬁﬂ?ﬂmiawjﬂ ? _— gazag % Chavis
ame - Type or Prin | Name - Type or Prin

ll-lnllll--hll—-hlli—-ﬂ-ll-l-l-l--ll-—-----n-ﬂ--—'ﬁ-nhl-b-ll--iﬂ-llﬁ--_ ----------------------------------------------------

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this day cbf b@( 9003 , before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the oun aforesa , perdona yappeared

and  Kaen £. Chhavis

e Afiant(s aren persnna Yy HOWI'I I'SE stactorily identifled to me as such Artiant(s).

My Commission Explres

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

REV 10/25/01
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Aﬂidﬂ“t in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby afﬂrms under the penaities of perjury to the Zonlrig Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affilant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto ir* the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently resideat 13109 Long Green Pike _

Address ' ) T
Hydes - Maryland 21082
Cily State " Zin'Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address {indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

The roof pithhes on our existing dwelling are 10-12's, 12-12's,

and 16-12's. If the roof line for our new garage had any less
pitch than ai10—12, it would not blend in with the architecture
of our home. This is the reason why we are asking for a three

foot variance,.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(sl}ﬁthat if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required td pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

L
4 6
11“ .-‘ II-L'I ) "
- e

Signatu ghature

K%rl J Qhavis Karen E Chavis
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this o? ’Qdday of 5‘/@‘ MM wZ«G , before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, persbnally appeare

KM‘/ Jd. C/f\dw‘s onA  Karen E*Cﬁlaw‘s

the Afflant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily Idenfified to me as such Affiant(s).

| ot;‘; PubI@IJ %@KW

My Commission Expires 1/ ""’/ "’@ 7

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

REV 10/25/01



Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

fi)l';* the property located at 13109 Long Green Pike
which is presently zoned RCA

This Petition shall be filed with the plepartment of Permits and Development Management. The undersi?]ned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Count?/ and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a\Variance from Section(s) ,_(_

: £00,3 ,Bc2R Ving oPo &A
s il (il st K T BT S
mﬁk&imuzx &“l}w a hﬁfgl’\f'io-ﬁ | ﬁ’d‘J and to (mend The (atest- Final awel/b("mﬂni

Plan Bwﬁhj Lot 13 Qh(l’é;

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore Cdunty, to the zoning faw of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form. =

Propetty is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
L, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Varlance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County,

| I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which

IS the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: | Legal Owner(s):
! Karl J Chavis

Name - Type or Print Name - T)%‘P(rir? Z G

Slgnature | Signature
| e Karen E_Chavis |
Address N . Telephone No. Name - Type or Friné ’
City T State T, Zip Gode S_ig_na;u; ria: Z ﬁé 40 e
Attorney For Petitioner: | 13109 Long Green Pike |
o Address Telephone No.
) i Hydes -~ Maryland 21082 O 410-675-441
Narne - Type or Print ; City Stale Zip Code

i Representative to be Contacted: HA410-592-9756

Signature '

Company - ‘ Name

Address ‘ Telephone Ne. Address Telephone No.
City o B State Zip Code City State Zip Code

. 4

— — e e e .. , -
A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to he required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimare County,
this day of _ ) L that the subject matter of this petition b set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted,

Zoning Cominissioner of Baitimore County

cAsENO. O ~/15- A Reviewed By <] AJ £

REV 10/25/01

Estimated Posting Date
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ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR__ 13109 Long Green Pike

Beginning at a point on the Southeast o side of
Long Green Pike . which is 45 feet _
wide at the distance of 630 feet _Northeast

centerline of the nearest improved intersecting Street Hydes Rd

which is 20 feet | wide. Being Lot# 73

in the subdivision of Burton(Amended)as recorded in Baltimore

. plat -
County Plat Book # 43 , Folio # 102

containing 7,3949 acres . Also known as 13109Long Green Pike

and located in the 11lth Blection District, 3rd.

h ' ' ¥ » . -
"Councillmanic¢c District.
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CERTIFICATE OF ;OSTI_NG

RE: Case No.: CA. - \7 5 - AN

Petitioner/Developer:
Cumn::. -

Date of Hearing/Closing: 11/ IQB

Baltimore County Department of _
oy oo et oo ™ RECEIVED
'}LLZiSt B%es:f;gﬁe Avenue ' NOV ~ 4 2003
: Attention: ' Ms. BDecey Har+ ZON’NG COMM’SS’ONER

Ladies and Get_ltlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of peijﬁry that the necessary sign(s) required by law
were posted conspicuously on the property located at L

- @, O G Gx&?&m ] KL=

e L T T R T WA

The sign(s) were postedon /O Z} i /ﬁ -

. { Month, Day, Year)

- Ty a—WR

—_ - —_— . —

Sincerely,

// 7 1l fos>

(8ignature of Sign Pésfer and Date)

g o  Rinnen £ Homrrian
; Z | (Printed Name)

- PUBLIC, Hzﬁﬁmm TR - o4 Deriweos P,
= ‘r‘ AJ ‘**:!Tﬂ ..*r*::"‘; 3 (Addr 355)

[—accsTend, Mo Zio47
(City, State, Z Zip Code)

(3102 E79-dl2z.

(Telephone Number)

]2 (7 L conots (Grezas (Fres
PosrEEn 10ty [0

M% fﬁﬁ% /,_,:,_.,_?, |



BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DE}GOPMENT MANAGEMENT
| ZONING REVIEW |

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Cbél- A |
Case Number #8- ij § -A Address \3 qu Lﬂhj GVQQL»\ pf/’(r:,
Contact Person: \.9.‘@*63 el fer{mw_ ‘ FPhone Number: 410-887-3391

Flannes FiJl:ElSH Print Your Mame

Filing Date: | (0/7/0_3 . Posting Date: [o[/fxaj’ Closing Date: éZ[Zii{a_?

Any contact -made with this office regarding the stalus of the administralive variance should be
Ihrough the contact person (planner) using the case number

1, POSTING/COST: The petilioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved lisl (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all‘printing/posling costs. "Any
reposting must be done only by- ohe of the sign posters on the approved list and 1he pDelitioner
s again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noled above [t should remain there Ihrough the closing

dale,

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadhine for an occupant or owner within 1.000 feel 1o file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand thal even if there I1s no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: Aller the cltosing dale, the file will be reviewed by the zonmng or depuly zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requeslied relief; (0) deny the requested relief; or (¢)
order that the maltter be set in for a public hearny. You will receive written nolification
(lypically within 7 1o 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the pelition has been granted,
denied, or will go lo public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class maul.

4, POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must o to a public hearing
(whelher due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of he zoning or depuly zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date. ime and focalion. As when lhe sign was origmally

posted, cettification of lhis change and a photograph of the allered sign must be forwarded to
ihis office. |

Loty Al s Drneg L
Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT
4

Case Number €8-| hy <A Address |3 (lj)ﬂ Lot«:/g GVe_gm ﬁt/ﬁi’ 3
FPelitioner's Name C/My*ff | ) elephone %fﬁ*fqg-“q73£
Posting Date: [DI/H/E}J Closing Date: *///3/03

etached

Wording for Sign: _To Pernut o {bm‘h@ﬂo( ac(@_:_gah{ éu:(o{fn_g @arcﬂgj UJL-LL! o kejgh‘Fof
\‘8 {eg{— th lfﬂz ot ‘Hna mm‘imum,b”owei_ I/leggl/nt 3 f (S ‘F€~e+amol i@ ama_v\c{j_
Hhe latest Efnal Dwgf@fmef\f pfcm *\Cw E)UT+DM}LE‘(‘ 13 DE]IL{,L

r—

VAR o BPC N 12 4a N



Department of Permits g

Development Management Baltimore County

L C = T B e

Development Processing
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

James T. Smith, Jr, County Executive
Timothy M. Kotroco, Director

November 3, 2003

Karl Chavis
Karen Chavis

13109 Long Green Pike
ydes, MD 21082

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Chavis:
RE: Case Number: 04-175-A, 13109 Long Green Pike

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on October 7, 2003.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that alil
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems

with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Ali comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, piease do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

®
W, u ﬂw 9‘
W. Carl Richards, Jr.

Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:KIm

Enclosures

C: People’s Counsel

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Brinded nn RBammnlad Dapear
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700 East Joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
410-887-4500

Baltimore County
Fire Department

County Office Building, Room.lll October 22, 2003 .

Mail Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Marvland 21204

ATTENTION: Rebecca Hart
Distribution Meeting—af: October 20, 2003
Item No,: 170- 177-181

Dear Ms, Hart:
Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by

this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

7. T_he Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK
Fire Marshal's QOffice
PHONE, 887-4881.
MS~1102F

cc: File

S Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

% Printed with Soybean fnk
on Recyelod Paper
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION & RESOQURCE MANAGEMENT

TO: Tim Kotroco
FROM.: R. Bruce Seeley Rps /7’2. 7
DATE: October 30, 2003

SUBJECT: ZoningItem 175
Address 13109 Long Green Pike

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeling of 10/27/03

Add a note that the garage is not to be used for residential purposes.

Reviewer: Wally Lippincott - Date:

RECEIVED

10/36/03




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: October 28, 2003
Depariment of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, Il
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case 04-175 and 183
Administrative Variance

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.
For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared By: WM

Section Chief:

AFK/LL



Driven to Excel
Robert L, Ehrlich, Jr., Governor ! Stal-e 3 hvva' 1 | Robert L. Flanagan, Secretary
Michael 8, Steele, Li, Governor | y [ Neil J. Pedersen, ddniinistrator
on

Administrati
MARYLANG DeEpARTMENT OF T24NEPOITATION

Date: /&7 21 » &7 3

Ms. Rebecca Hart RE:  Baltimore County «

Baltimore County Office of ' Item No. 75 JAHT
Permits and Development Management

County Otfice Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Hart:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
56006 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

1 L

% Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief~
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/ tnll-free number is |
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech 1.800.201,7165 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street * Baltimore, Maryland 21202 ¢« Phone 410.545.0300 « www.marylandroads.com

L Wy
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Real Property Search - Ind’llepm: | % Page 1 of 1
* T KL

Click borg for a pimn toxt ADA complingt screen,

L Marytend Dipartinent of Assesyments and Taxation 20 Hatlk
- BALYIMORE COUNTY Wimpr Mo
Real Properiy Doata Search Mo Seixrels
Agcount Identifier: District - 11 Account Numbay - 17000105948
éF IntofFination
Dwner Namat SHAFFER ROBERT T,3RD Use: RESIDEMTIAL
SHAFFER DENISE ©
Principal Residence: YES
Mallihg Addréss! 13101 LONG GREEN FIRE Deatl Refarence: 1y /167517 389
HYDES MD 21082-9713 2}

Location & Structure Ifnrmutiun

Premises Address Zoning Legal Description
13101 LONG GREEN PIKE 9,211 AC
13101 LONG GREEN PIKE ES
— . e I .3 | ¥\ WU
Map Grid Parcel Sub Diutrict Subdivision Section Block Lot Group Plat No:
45 20 253 72 82  Plat Rak: 40/ 112
Town
Special Tax Areans Ad Valorem
_ Yax Closs
Priniary Stracture Puilt Enclosed Aren Proparty Lend Araa Couity Use
1984 3,023 SF " 9,21 AG 04
Storing Basamant Typa Exterior
1172 YES STANDARD UNIT BRICK
Valus Information
Bage Value Phase-in Assessnienis
Valilie As Of e Of A OFf
01/01/2003 07/01/2003 07/04/2004
LR, 112,730 112,730
Insprovaments: 286,640 445 090
i Total: 399,370 557,820 453 186 505,002
Praferential Land: D [y D 0
Seller: BYRNE PAUL P Datea:  O8/27/2002 Price:  $615,000
&  IMPROVED ARMS-LENGTH Daadi: /16751/ 359 Deed2:
Soller:  BYRNE PAUL P Datea:  (02/22/1094 Price: 30
Type:  NOT ARMS-LENGTH Deedly /iD359/ 576 Doedl;

Sellur: RAUGH DOROTHY CROCKER | Data:  04/24/1992 Price:  $165.000
TypeEr  IMEROVED ARMS-LENGTH Deodl: 79149/ 353 Doed2:
| Exemption Information
Partinl Exempt Assesstments Class 07/01/2003 07/01/2004
Coiinty 000 0 D
Stotn 000 b 0
Miinicipal 6G0 0 1
D e e S —
Tax Exempt: NO | Special Tax Recapture:
Exempt Class:
+ MONE *

bttp://sdatcert3 resiusa.org/rp_rewnte/detail. asp?accountnumber=11+1700010598& county=048 9/29/03

H4~17A



ADLER ROOF ING 4108174747 Pa/29/02 @ES:49am P. 001

Real Property Search - Indjag Report ” Page | of |
. /C‘“ N iy S

L lich Bere Tor o plain 1ext ADA compliant soreca,

F'}‘;% Maryland Dépiartment of Assessments and Taxation an Pk

Real Property Data Search Moy Dearch

5TR
Actount dentifier: Diatrict - 11 Account Numlier - 18000062457

Owner Information

Owner Name! JUSTICE HARTLEY W,IR Line; AGRICULTURAL
JSTICE DOROTHY C
_ ‘ Principal Regidence! YES
Miiling Addrésa: 13201 LONG GREEN PIKE Deed Reference: 1) / 6273/ 7%1
HYDES MD 21082-9715 2)

Location B Strurkuyre Inforimation

Pramises Address Zoning Legal Description
13201 LONG GREEN PIKE 20.01 ACPTLT 74 &
352 N HYDES Rb
e T W R TSN R R — —EEEE e e e e e S— " g _ i : . PP R R Yl
Map Grid Parcel Sub District Subdivistion Section Block Lot Group Plat No:
45 20 253 20 74 82 Plat Red: 40/ 112
Town
Specinl Tax Areas Ad Valorem
Tax Class
P&y Strticture Built Enctosed Aren Praoperty Lainid Area County Uss
R — 15825 3,768 HF 20.01 AC 05
Slories Basement Tyna Exterior
2 YES STANDARD UNIT FRAME
Valiie Iinwformiation
Base Value Phase-in Assessments
Value As Of As Of As Of
PREFERENTIAL LAND VALUE
01/01/2003 07/01/20023 Q770172064 -
Land: 77,120 17.120 INCLUDED IN LAND VALLIE
Improvemoents: 117,310 135,920
Total: 194 430 213,040 200,633 206,836
Preferential Land: 7,120 7,120 7,120 7,120
Ta:f&r Information | |
§eiler: CEXORIC THOMAS A G USE B3-84 Date: 04/03/1981 Price:  $155,000
Types:  IMPROVED ARMS-LENGTH Peedi: 76273/ 751 Deed2:
Sl leve Date: Price:

: 5 - o i Deed1: Deodd: )
Seller; Date: Price:
Type! Deedl: Deed2:
Partial Exempt Assassments Class 07/01/2003 07/01/2004
County 000 0 b
State 000 D 0
Municipal 000 D 0
Tax Exempt: NO Spécial Tax Reécaptiire:
Exempt Class: AGRICULTURAL TRANSFER TAX

hitp://sdatcert3.resiusa.org/rp_rewrite/detail asp?accountnumber=11+1800002457& county=04§ 9/29/03
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PLAT TO ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR ZONING [X/VARIANCE [JSPECIAL HEARING |, &
Plat of Property imnwn as 713109 Long Crecn Pike,also known as Lot 773 as shown on Amended Tlat of "NURTONT an) ATt S \ |
recorded amor= the Land Records of Naltimore County in Flat ook %43 Folio "102, - —— \
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4 ,
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